

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE' UNIVERSITY) (Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section
Email: <u>academicsectionju14@gmail.</u>com

NOTIFICATION (24/Nov./Gen/ 95)

It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the Board of Studies in **Islamic Studies** in the Faculty of Social Science, the following members for the triennial period 2024-2027.

- Dean Faculty of Social Science, Convener, Board of Studies in Islamic Studies, University of Jammu.
- 2. Dr. Nazar Ul Islam, Department of Islamic Studies, Govt. Degree College, Thanamandi.
- Mr. Mudasir Majeed, Department of Islamic Studies, Govt. Degree College, Bhaderwah
- 4. Dr. Touseef Ahmad Parray, Department of Islamic Studies, Govt. Degree College, Ganderbal
- 5. Mr. Abdul Hamid Bhat, Member, CEO Rahim Green Motors, Industrial Trainer, The Professional Institute, SIDCO Electronic Complex, Rangreth Badgm Kashmir (J &K), India. (Industrial Representative)

No. F.Acd./II/24/11326-342 Dated: 14/4/24

Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Worthy Vice-Chancellor please
- 2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs/ Dean Research Studies
- 3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations
- 4. Dean, Faculty of Social Science
- 5. Convener, Board of Studies in Islamic Studies.
- 6. All members of the Board of Studies
- 7. C.A to the Controller of Examinations
- 8. I/c Director, Computer Centre, University of Jammu
- 9. Asst. Registrar (Conf. /Exams. UG)
- 10.Incharge, University Website for necessary action please.